TRANSFER STATION PRICING

HOURS

Nov. 1 - Mar. 31 - Every Saturday 8:00 am - 1:00 pm

Apr. 1 - Oct. 31 - Every Saturday 8:00 am - 1:00 pm and every 1st & 3rd Wednesday 8:00 am - 12 noon

A \$25.00 yearly fee or a \$10.00 one day pass is required to use the station, but does not include dumping fees and is also required for dropping off free items.

READER CARDS AND PREPAID FEES CAN BE PURCHASED AT THE TRANSFER STATION ONLY WITH A CREDIT CARD

Mastercard, Visa, Discover & BUSINESS CHECKS are the <u>only</u> forms of payment accepted (NO CASH OR PERSONAL CHECKS WILL BE ACCEPTED)

AIR CONDITIONERS	\$	22.00		FREEZERS	\$	30.00	
BATHTUBS	\$	12.00	-	GAS GRILLS	\$	7.00	
BATTERIES	No Charge			LAWNMOWERS	\$	8.00	
BED OR BOX SPRINGS	No	Charge		(GAS MUST BE REMOVED) RIDE ON	\$	20.00	
CAR TIRES WITH/WITHOUT RIMS	\$	7.00		MATTRESSES	No	Charge	
MOTORCYCLE TIRES	\$	7.00		(THEY WILL BE REFUSED IF THEY ARE NOT V	WHOL	.E, ARE	
OFF ROAD TIRES	\$	17.00		WET, HAVE BED BUGS OR HAVE MILDEW ON	THE	М)	
TRUCK TIRES WITH/WITHOUT RIMS	\$	17.00		MICROWAVES		Charge	
CHAIRS - LOVE SEATS	\$	12.00		MOTOR OIL IS NO LONGER ACCEPTED			
WOODEN	\$	3.00		PROPANE TANKS	\$	9.00	
PLASTIC	\$	2.00		REFRIGERATORS	\$	30.00	
COFFEE TABLES	\$	6.00		RUBBISH BARRELS	\$	7.00	
COUCHES	\$	17.00		RUGS - PER ROOM (area rugs 10.00)	\$	23.00	
DEHUMIDIFIERS	\$	18.00		SINKS	\$	7.00	
DESKS - WOOD TYPE	\$	6.00		STOVES	\$	23.00	
DISHWASHERS	\$	23.00		TOILETS	\$	8.00	
DRESSER - WITH MIRRORS	\$	12.00		TOYS-LARGE PLASTIC ONLY WITH NO METAL	- \$	8.00	
WITHOUT MIRRORS	\$	\$ 7.00		TV's	No Charge		
DRYERS	\$	23.00		VACUUM CLEANERS	\$	6.00	
ELECTRONICS - see back for listing	No	Charge		WASHING MACHINES	\$	23.00	
				WATER HEATERS	\$	25.00	
<u>BRUSH</u>							
1 TON DUMP TRUCK OR PICKUP	\$	40.00		LAWN CLIPPINGS / RAKINGS	<u>3</u>		
3/4 TON PICKUP	\$	30.00		1 TON DUMP TRUCK OR PICKUP	\$	10.00	
1/2 TON PICKUP	\$	20.00		SMALL TRAILER OR PASSENGER VEHICLE	\$	5.00	
SMALL TRAILER OR PASSENGER VEHICL	I \$	15.00					
MINIMUM LOAD	\$	5.00		<u>LEAVES</u>	No	Charge	
DEMOLITION AND CONSTRU	METAL						
NO ROOFING MATERIALS ACC				1 TON DUMP TRUCK OR PICKUP	\$	40.00	
1 TON DUMP TRUCK OR PICKUP	\$	100.00	*	3/4 TON PICKUP	\$	30.00	
3/4 TON PICKUP	\$	75.00	*	1/2 TON PICKUP	\$	20.00	
1/2 TON PICKUP	\$	50.00	*	SMALL TRAILER OR PASSENGER VEHICLE	\$	15.00	
SMALL TRAILERS	\$	30.00		MINIMUM LOAD	\$	5.00	
LEVEL HEIGHT OF APPROX. 2 FEET.							
 ALL PRICE ITEMS SUBJECT TO CHANGE TO COVER DUMPSTER REMOVAL EXPENSES 							